AOL for M.S. BSD Program   - 39 credits    as of academic year 2019 (Revised 27/06/2019)
	
	Curriculum
	COMPETENCY GOALS (CG)

	
	
	Address
	Assess

	
	
	DK
	AT
	EU
	OC
	WC
	ITL
	INT
	TW
	GP
	DK
	AT
	EU
	OC
	WC
	ITL
	INT
	TW
	GP

	PLAN A
	Required (27 credits)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2603570
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	2603571
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	3
	2603683
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	2603684
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	2603685
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	2603686
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	2603689
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	2603699
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	2603700
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	10
	2602811 Thesis
(12 credits)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	

	
	Total
	10
	10
	8
	7
	7
	8
	5
	4
	0
	6
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0

	PLAN B
	Required (24 credits)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	2603570
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	2603571
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	3
	2603683
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	2603684
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	2603685
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	2603686
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	2603699
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	2603700
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	
	Elective (9 credits)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	2603712 SPECIAL PROJECT I (3 Credits)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	2603713 SPECIAL PROJECT II (3 Credits)
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	

	
	Total
	10
	10
	8
	7
	7
	8
	6
	5
	0
	6
	1
	1
	1
	1
	2
	1
	1
	0





Address – The specified CG will be addressed (or taught) in the course.
Assess - The specified CG will be addressed and, subsequently, assessed in the course.
*INT – Innovative Thinking (Competency Goals)
*ITL – Information Technology Literacy (Competency Goals)
*GP – Global Perspective (Competency Goals)





